Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

In the Matter of the Estate of: GORDEN D. KOPPERUD,

deceased. No. 22PB01609 NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them with proper vouchers to the undersigned Personal Representative at Evans Batlan Getchell LLC, Attorneys at Law, 969 - 13th Street S.E., Salem, Oregon 97302, within four months after the date of first publication date of first publication of this notice, or claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings hereby are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the above entitled court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. Dated and first

published March 4, 2022.

HEATHER R. HARMSEN KOPPERUD Personal Representative

P E R S O N A L REPRESENTATIVE: HEATHER R. HARMSEN KOPPERUD 2687 Tahoe Avenue SE Salem, OR 97306 (763) 442-3821

ATTORNEY FOR P E R S O N A L REPRESENTATIVE: RUSSELL L. GETCHELL, OSB No. 103904 Evans Batlan Getchell IICAttorneys at Law 969 - 13th Street S.E.

(503) 588-5670 (503) 588-5673 - Fax russ@kevanslaw.com 3/04, 3/11, 3/18

Salem, OR 97302-2504

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MARION IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF: WILLIAM THOMAS WOLFE,

Deceased. Case No.: 22PB00903 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY
GIVEN that the
undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative for the Estate of Thomas William Wolfe. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached. to the undersigned personal representative at c/o The Law Office of David Johnson; 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 275; Salem, OR 97301 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the lawyers for the personal representative, David Johnson, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 275; Salem, OR 97301

and Dated published on February 25, 2022.

<u>/s/Martin Essendrup</u> Martin Essendrup Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Martin Essendrup 4637 Adobe Street SE Salem, OR 97317 Tel: 503-580-5278

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: David Johnson OSB No. 123553 117 Commercial Street NE. Suite 275 Salem, OR 97301 Tel: 503-575-1332 Fax: 503-455-8868 diohnson@davidjohnsonlegal.

2/25, 3/4, 3/11

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

PROBATE DEPARTMENT Case No.: 22PB01613 NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of Michael S. Dudczak, Jr., Deceased.

The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion, (Probate Department), in Case No. 22PB01613, has appointed Eric Barlow ("Personal Barlow ("Personal Representative"), as the personal representative of the Estate of Michael S. Dudczak, Jr. ("Estate"), deceased. Within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, all persons having claims against the Estate shall present the claims to the Personal Representative at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852. Claims not so presented may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding TAKE NOTICE that additional information may be obtained from the obtained from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or Raphael Conant, attorney for the Personal Representative, at PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308-0852.

Dated and first published March 11, 2022.

Personal Representative

/s/ Eric Barlow

3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION In the Matter of the

Estate of, PHILIP B. COONS, Deceased Case No.: 22PB01761 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PATRICK H. COONS has been Personal appointed

Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative in care of the undersigned attorney for the Personal Representative at 841 Saginaw Street S., PO Box 741, Salem, OR 97308, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may

be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding in this Estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, the attorneys for the Personal Representative. DATED this 2nd day of

March, 2022. Con P. Lynch, OSB #832779

for Attorney for the Personal Representative Date first published March 11, 2022

3/11, 3/18, 3/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion Case No. 22PB02028

In the Matter of the Estate of John L. Kuschnick, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that John L. Kuschnick died November 19, 2021, and that by order of the above-entitled Court, the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative.

All persons having claims against the Estate having are required to present them to the Personal Representative at 693 Chemeketa Street NE, Post Office Box 2247, Salem, Oregon 97308-2247, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice or said

claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding are advised that additional information may be from obtained the

records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Carol I. Kuschnick Personal Representative Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie & Hoyt, LLP Attorneys for Personal Representative 693 Chemeketa Street Post Office Box 2247 Salem, Oregon 97308-2247 Date of first publication: March 11, 2022 Second and third publication: March 18, 2022; March 25, 2022

3/11, 03/18, 03/25

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION KEIZER MART (CHANGE OF **OWNERSHIP**)

NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Keizer will hold a public hearing to consider a liquor license application - change of ownership for Keizer Mart located at 4940 River Road N, Keizer, Oregon. The OLCC license application is for OffPremises Sales.

The hearing will be held on Monday, March 21, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Robert L. Simon Council Chambers, Keizer Civic Center, 930 Chemawa Road NE, Keizer, Oregon.

Anyone wishing to make comment on this matter may provide testimony at the hearing or submit written response to the City Recorder no later than 5:00 p.m. on March 21, 2022. Responses may be mailed to Tracy Davis MMC, City Recorder, P.O. Box 21000, Keizer, Oregon 97307.
The location of the

hearing is accessible to the disabled. Please contact the City Recorder at (503) 856-City 3412 at least 48 hours prior to the hearing if you will need any special accommodations attend or participate in the hearing.

If you questions, have anv please

If it's happening in Keizer or to so TIPS?

in Keizer, or to someone from Keizer – WE WANT TO KNOW.

kt@keizertimes.com